OP \$215.00 249673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Varian B.V.		05/14/2010	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varian, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496736	CARBOBOND
Registration Number:	1599324	CHROMSPHER
Registration Number:	2497417	CP-PORABOND Q
Registration Number:	1675714	IONOSPHER
Registration Number:	2480468	LOWOX
Registration Number:	1701458	MICROSPHER
Registration Number:	1723319	PETROSPHER
Registration Number:	1585431	PORAPLOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)206-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2142064312

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Jim Struthers

Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road, Suite 890

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0727

900174764

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCAG-0144 ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jim Struthers
Signature:	/Jim Struthers/
Date:	10/24/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=US-BV-Inc#page1.tif source=US-BV-Inc#page2.tif source=US-BV-Inc#page3.tif source=US-BV-Inc#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Varian B.V., a Netherlands corporation whose address is Herculesweg 8, 4338PL Middelburg, Netherlands ("Assignor"), holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS Varian, Inc., a Delaware USA corporation whose address is 5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95051 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement, and all applications and registrations for the Trademarks Assignor holds or controls. Assignor will sign additional documents as may be necessary to perfect or record the assignment herein.

This assignment is effective May 14, 2010.

SO AGREED

VARIAN B.V.

Bené de Nijs

(Director of Operations

VARIAN, INC.

Stephen D. Williams

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Seen for legalization the signature of

by me mr. Marcellihus Antonius Maria Oonk, LLM,

civil law notary, practising at Vlissingen, the

Netherlands, on this day, the 20 kg of

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0729

SCHEDULE 1

Mark*	Country	Člass	Registered	Registration No
CHROMPACK	CA	01	30-Aug-1991	TMA388327
CHROMPACK	BX	09	05-Nov-1990	0475014
CHROMSPHER	вх	09	05-Nov-1990	0475012
PETROSPHER (Stylized)	BX	09	05-Nov-1990	0475013
CP	EM	09	08-Feb-1999	651646
CP-PORABOND Q	EM	09	27-Sep-1999	729269
CHROMPACK	GB	09	06-Dec-1991	1413575
CHROMSPHER	GB	09	19-Jul-1991	1413742
PETROSPHER (Stylized)	GB	09	28-Jun-1991	1413739
CARBOPLOT (Stylized)	JP	10	29-Jan-1993	2494513
CARBOBOND (Stylized)	US	09	09-Oct-2001	2496736
CHROMSPHER	US	09	05-Jun-1990	1599324
CP-PORABOND Q (Stylized)	US	09	16-Oct-2001	2497417
IONOSPHER (Stylized)	บร	09	18-Feb-1992	1675714
LOWOX	US	09	21-Aug-2001	2480468
MICROSPHER (Stylized)	US	09	21-Jul-1992	1701458
PETROSPHER (Stylized)	US	09	13-Oct-1992	1723319
PORAPLOT (Stylized)	บร	09	06-Mar-1990	1585431
CHROMPACK	wo	09	25-Sep-1990	558979
CHROMSPHER	wo	09	25-Sep-1990	556977
PETROSPHER	WO	09	25-Sep-1990	556978

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0730

NOTARY FOR VARIAN B.V.

René de Nijs, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that, he signed this document in the capacity designated and further states that he has read the document and the statements therein contained are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 Hday of Se

, 2010.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 073

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
S	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	<u> </u>
On $9-30-70$ before me, \mathcal{N}	narcella E. Wilhitz Grays Natary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	Here insert Name and Tale Ordine Officer
personally appeared Annual Strong	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same ir his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.
MARCELLA E. WILHITE GRAYS	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Commission # 1871364	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Signature:
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	PTIONAL Signature of Notery Public
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Trade page	* Ascimmont
A =	ð .
·	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Stophen D. Willi	ti Mu Cignor's Nomer
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): V Pr Ass; \$\frac{1}{2}\$	
	·
☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thu	
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
1	